

Hall County Government

PARKS & LEISURE SERVICES

Friends of Hall County Parks Fund Policy

The purpose of the Friends of Hall County Parks Fund is to provide support to Hall County Parks & Leisure Services, ensuring and expanding the availability of free and low-cost recreational opportunities and services to residents and visitors in Hall County.

Fund Agreement Verbiage Definition:

In the first paragraph of the fund agreement is refers to "Organization" which is in Hall County, Georgia and any dollars donated into the fund are for the benefit of Hall County Parks & Leisure Services, as outlined below.

Fund Usage

Distributions from this fund can be made for the following purposes:

- To purchase equipment, materials and procurement of services that aid in the execution of service delivery and improvement projects.
- To cover expenses related to the Memorial Bench Program, including labor costs, and the purchase of equipment and materials.

Fund Distribution

Requests for distribution from the fund will be reviewed and approved by the following committee:

- Hall County Parks Director
- Hall County Parks Advisory Board Chair
- NGCF Designee

Distribution requests must be reviewed by all committee members and approved by all. This process ensures that fund distributions are in alignment with the purpose of the fund and the priorities of Hall County Parks and includes oversight from staff of Hall County Government and North Georgia Community Foundation, as well as a citizen representative.

4175 NOPONE RD GAINESVILLE, GA 30506

t: 770.535.8280

DIRECTOR

Brent Holloway

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR
Brandon Smith

ADVISORY BOARD

Jessica Tullar Mark Dunn Emilie Cisco Lincoln Griffin Justin Smith

Commissioner Jeff Stowe, Ex-Officio